

St. Mary's Armenian Apostolic Church

4125 FESSENDEN STREET, N. W.
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20016

Տ Վրթանես Աւագ Բախանայ Գալայճեան
Հոգեւոր Հովիտ, Ուաշինգթըն, Տի. Սի.

REV. VERTANER KALAYJIAN, PASTOR
TELEPHONE: (202) 363-1923

Feb. 9, 1994

INVITATION TO THE PARISH ASSEMBLY

Dear Parishioners:

You are invited to attend the Annual Parish Assembly to be held in the sanctuary on Sunday, February 20, 1994, beginning at 12 noon.

We shall consider the items set forth in the Agenda as appears below. Other items of business or proposals must be submitted to the Parish Council Chairman, Mr. Stephen Ohanian, in writing, prior to the meeting.

Church services will begin at 10:00 am on February 20 and terminate at approximately 11:30 am.

A combination of light luncheon and refreshments will be served, and the meeting will begin at 12 noon sharp. Please be prompt.

We will be grateful if you will call the church office at 202-363-1923 for reservations so that we do not end up with unnecessary leftovers. Please call between the hours 9:00 am - 2:00 pm.

It is a privilege to be part of the decision-making process. This is your church; if you do not participate, who will? And, if not on February 20, when?

So, we look forward to seeing you on February 20, 1994.

Pastor and Parish Council

AGENDA FOR ANNUAL PARISH ASSEMBLY

1. Opening and Memorial Prayer
2. Roll Call
3. Election of Assembly Tivan
4. Minutes of 1993 Assemblies
5. Nominating Committee Report
6. Reports:
 - a. Pastor
 - b. Parish Council
 - c. Diocesan Delegates
7. Election of Parish Council, Auditing and Nominating Committee members
8. Treasurer's Report and Proposed Budget -- 1993 --
9. Reports (continued):
 - d. Finance Committee
 - e. Women's Guild -- Choir
 - f. Shnorhali School
 - g. ACYOA Srs. and Jrs. and Three M of St. Mary
 - h. Ararat Avak Society
 - i. Bookstore -- Library -- Shnorhali
 - j. Armenian Church Endowment Fund Parish Committee
10. Auditing Committee Report
11. Announcement of Election Results
12. Old Business
13. New Business -- Proposals and Amendments
14. Benediction -- Adjournment

SAMPLE BALLOT - 1994

ST. MARY'S PARISH ANNUAL ASSEMBLY - FEBRUARY 20, 1994

Parish Assembly Chairman

1. Dr. Charles Kumkumian

Parish Assembly Secretary

Parish Council Members

(Elect Four - 4)

1. Vrouyr Aghamalian
2. David Andonian
3. Garabed Grehian
4. Vartkes Keshishian
5. Knarig Movsesian

Nominating Committee

(Elect Three - 3)

1. Queenie Avedikian
2. Zivart Bolat
3. Linda Ekizian
4. Meline Kaehn
5. Janel Moosakhanian

Auditing Committee

(Elect One)

1. John Kavookian
2. Edward Onanian

Finance Committee

(Elect One)

1. Lucy Murad
2. Elise Vartabedian

1993 Parish Council

Rev. Fr. Vertanes Kalayjian	Pastor-President
*Mr. Stephen Ohanian	Chairman
*Mr. Vartkes Keshishian	Vice Chairman
*David Sahr, Esq.	Secretary
Brig. Gen. Albert Kaehn Jr.	Second Secretary
Mr. Hagop Safakian	Treasurer
Lt. Beth Ann Tutunjian	Assist. Treasurer
Col. Moorad Mooradian	Second Assist. Treas.
Members:	*Mr. Stephen Evereklian
	*Mr. Onnik Sivaslian

Diocesan Delegates

Dr. Edward Onanian
Dean Shahinian, Esq.

*The terms expire

Note: Nominations from the floor will be recognized.
Please secure the prior consent of the nominee.

Սիրելի ծխականներ,

Փետր. 9, 1994

Այսու կը հրաւիրենք ձեզ մասնակցելու Տարեկան ծխական Անդամական ժողովի որ տեղի պիտի ունենայ կիրակի, Փետր. 20-ին, ժամը 12-ին:

Հարցերը նկատի պիտի առնուին յաջորդ էջի վրայ տպուած օրակարգի համաձայն: Նոր հարցեր եւ առաջարկներ պէտք է ժողովէն առաջ եւ զրաւոր կերպով յանձնուին ծխական Խորհուրդի Ատենապետ՝ Տիար Ստեփան Օհանեանին:

Փետր. 20-ին Ս. Պատարագը պիտի սկսի ժամը 10-ին եւ պիտի տւարտի մօտ 11:30-ին: Թեթեւ ծաշ եւ հիւրասիրութիւն տեղի պիտի ունենայ բայց ձեր հեռաձայն ընելը անհրաժեշտ է որպէսզի ըստ այնմ պատրաստուինք: Հաճեցէք հեռաձայնել 202-363 1923:

Ժողովին եւ որոշում առնելու մասնակցիլը մեր պարտքն է եւ պարտականութիւնը:

Ուրեմն, կը սպասենք ձեզ Փետր. 20-ի ժողովին ներկայ տեսնել:

Հոգեւոր Հովիւ զեւ ծխական Խորհուրդ

Օ Բ Ա Կ Ա Ր Գ

Փ Ե Տ Բ Ո Խ Ա Բ 20, 1994

1. ԲԱՅՄԱՆ եւ ՀՈԳԻՈՑ ԱՂՕԹԸ
2. Անդամներու Ստուգում
3. Դիւանի Ընտրութիւն
4. 1993 -ի ժողովի Ատենագրութեան վաւերացում
5. Ընտրողական Յանձնախումբի Տեղե կազիր
6. Տ Ե Ղ Ե Կ Ա Գ Ի Բ Ն Ե Բ . -
 - ա. Հոգեւոր Հովիւի
 - բ. Ծխական Խորհուրդի
 - գ. Թեմական Պատգամաւորներու
 - դ. Եինութեան ֆոնտի Յանձնախումբի
7. Ը Ն Տ Բ Ո Խ Թ Ի Ի Ն - Ծխական Խորհուրդի, Թեմական Պատգամաւորներու, Ընտրողական եւ Հաշուեքննիչ Յանձնախումբերու
8. ՀԱՇՈՒԷՏՈՒՈՒԹԻՒՆ - Ծխական Խորհուրդի 1993 -ի Պիւտճէին եւ վաւերացում 1994 -ի Պիւտճէին
9. Տ Ե Ղ Ե Կ Ա Գ Ի Բ Ն Ե Բ . - շար.
 - ն. Տիկնանց Միութեան
 - զ. Ենորհալի Դպրոցի
 - է. Հայ Դպրոցի
 - ը. Դպրաց Դասի
 - թ. Կրտսեր եւ Աւագ Երիտասարդաց Միութեանց
 - ժ. Ենորհալի Հրատարակութեան
 - ժա. Արարատ Աւագներու Ընկերութեան
 - ժբ. Գրավաճառատան եւ Էկեղեցւոյս Պալեան Մատենադարանի
 - ժգ. Հայ Էկեղեցւոյ Հիմնադրամի Ծխական Յանձնախումբի
10. Հաշուեքննիչ Յանձնախումբի Տեղեկագիր
11. Ընտրութեանց Արդիւնքներու Ծանուցում
12. Հին Հարցեր
13. Նոր Հարցեր եւ Առաջարկներ
14. Փակման Աղօթք եւ Արձակում

